SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BIG BEAR FIRE AUTHORITY FIRE CODE APPEALS COMMITTEE

41090 BIG BEAR BLVD., BIG BEAR LAKE

MEETING AGENDA OCTOBER 2, 2019

ORDER OF BUSINESS: Regular Session - 4:30 p.m.

FIRE CODE APPEALS COMMITTEE

Chairman Bill Jahn Vice Chairman John Green Director Bob Jackowski Director Larry Walsh, Director Al Ziegler

OPEN SESSION

CALL TO ORDER

MOMENT OF SILENCE / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

Please Note: The Chair may, at his or her discretion, take items out of order at the meeting to facilitate the business of the Board and/or for the convenience of the public.

<u>PUBLIC COMMENT</u> – Public comment is permitted only on items not on the posted agenda.

<u>APPEAL HEARING</u>-The Committee will hear the appeal regarding 43134 Sunset Drive, Big Bear Lake, CA APN# 2328-632-24-0000

CLOSED SESSION-

<u>CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – ANTICIPATED LITIGATION (</u>

Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9

ADJOURN

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing agenda was posted in accordance with the applicable legal requirements. Dated this 26th day of September 2019.

Dawn E. Marschinke

Dawn Marschinke, Board Secretary

The Big Bear Fire Authority wishes to make all its public meetings accessible to the public. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Board Secretary Dawn Marschinke at 909/866-7566. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Fire Authority to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.



BIG BEAR FIRE DEPARTMENT

Jeff Willis, Fire Chief

Administration – P. O. Box 2830, 41090 Big Bear Boulevard Big Bear Lake, CA 92315-2830 Business 909/866-7566 • Fax 909/866-8288

September 24, 2019

Tony Mouallem

Re: Notice of Fire Code Appeals Meeting Date 43134 Sunset Drive, Big Bear Lake, CA APN# 2328-632-24-0000

Dear Mr. Mouallem:

Notice is hereby given that your appeal request has been set for hearing before the Big Bear Fire Authority Fire Code Appeals Committee on October 2, 2019 at 4:30 p.m. at Big Bear Fire Department headquarters station located at 41090 Big Bear Boulevard, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, you may contact Dawn Marschinke, Board Secretary at (909) 866-7566.

Sincerely,

Jeff Willis, Fire Chief Big Bear Fire Authority